Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 3-17-035CC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	394101
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Mark Alper Atul Mehta	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bostik Findley, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 11320 Watertown Plank Road
	City:_WauwatosaState:_WI_Zip:_53226-3413
Execution Date: March 10, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/329,191	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Andrus, Sceales, Starke &	8. Deposit account number:
Sawall, LLP; 100 East Wis. Ave., Suite 1100 City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202-4178	7: 44 CTION
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Dorothy A. Hauser Name of Person Signing	Signature March 12, 2003 Date Ver sheet, attachments, and documents:
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 10P	

PATENT REEL: 013850 FRAME: 0094

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by Mark Alper, of 949 Bay View Circle, Mukwonago, Wisconsin 53149, a United States citizen, and Atul Mehta, of 5760 Timberridge Drive, New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151, a United States citizen, to Bostik Findley, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and located and doing business at 11320 Watertown Plank Road, Wauwatosa, Wisconsin 53226-3413, U.S.A.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Mark Alper and Atul Mehta, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Bostik Findley, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PACKAGING HOT MELT ADHESIVES USING A MOLD AND CARRIER

and the invention therein as set forth in their application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on December 17, 2002, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues, reexamination or extension of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said Bostik Findley, Inc., as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said Mark Alper and Atul Mehta hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And they further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Bostik Findley, Inc., to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and if said Bostik Findley, Inc., or its assignee, desire to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for

1 of 3

a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of said Bostik Findley, Inc.

Mark Alper and Atul Mehta further hereby acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make application for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

And, they further covenant that they will at all times communicate to the said Bostik Findley, Inc., its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said application:

Executed and delivered this 10 H day of March,	2003.
Inventor Mark Alper Mark Alper	

State of <u>NISCONSIN</u>)

County of <u>MILWAUKEE</u>)

Serial Number: 10/329,191

Filing Date: December 24, 2002

Personally appeared before me this 10 TH day of MARCH , 2003, Mark Alper, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

(SEAL) Note My

Notary Public SHABI K. BODART
My Commission 7/85/04

2 of 3

Executed and delivered this	10 H day of March , 2003.
	Inventor <u>Util meht</u> Atul Mehta
State of Wisconsin)
County of MILWAUKEE))
Personally appeared before me this 2003. Atul Mehta to me known	to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, and acknown instrument as his free and volunta	ry act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.	2
	S. Poet
~	Notary Public SHARI K BODART
(SEAL)	My Commission 7125/04

3 of 3

RECORDED: 03/17/2003